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WEYERHAEUSER JAPAN LTD.

HEXER
BALANCE SHEET

SHI/FI12ABRE
AS OF DECEMBER 31,2025

(Unit: Yen)
(BE4SL - M)

629,590,875
17,394,124
167,591,404
13,613,666
2,336,716
3,554,336

834,081,121

11,761,000
670,000
A 2,481,538

9,949,462

15,481,248

15,481,248

859,511,831

8,854,722
1,090,897
1,633,810

330,342

11,909,771

308,552,929

320,462,700

BEEDE
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS: REBNEE
Cash on Hand and in Banks HE&dEe
Account Receivable - Trade S
Account Receivable - Affiliated R tt{EE
Inventories PRENE
Prepaid Expense ALERE
Accrued Corporate Tax RIGEAFLE
Total Current Assets REEESS
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT: EBElIE&E
Leasehold Improvements RERE 1
Office Furniture & Equipments HEER
Less - Accumulated Depreciation BmEI R 558
Total Property and Equipment BE&EESE
OTHER ASSETS: ZTOMDEE
Deposits RiLE
Total Other Assets TOMDEESE
Total Assets HENMEEH
BERVHEEDE
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES: RBAaE
Account Payable - Affiliated BAERetER
Account Payable - Other Kb
Withholding Taxes EY®
Accrued Consumption Taxes KUHER
Total Current Liabilities REAEEE
FIXED LIABILITIES: E =R
Reserve for Retirement Allowance BE#S55I8%
Total Liabilities BEOHEET
SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY: BEER
Common Stock EXE
Leagal Reserve MEEEHFS
Earned Surplus Brought Forward BB EFRE
Total Capital MEEDIEE
Total Liabilities and
Shareholder's Equity BERUVMEEDEEE

100,000,000
25,000,000
414,049,131

539,049,131

859,511,831




